
Wunderlich GmbH	 Joseph-von-Fraunhofer-Str. 6-8 I DE·53501 Grafschaft-Ringen 
info@wunderlich.de I www.wunderlich.de/en I Tel.: +49 2641-3082-240 

This installation guide will assist you in the safe and proper 
installation of your product.

Important Note

Please read this guide completely before starting the 
installation.

Support

If you have any questions during the installation, please 
contact our support before beginning the work:

Tel.: +49 2641-3082-240

E-Mail: support@wunderlich.de

We wish you much enjoyment with your Wunderlich 
product and always a safe ride.

Your #TeamWunderlich

Dear Customer, thank you for your trust and for purchasing 
this Wunderlich product.



31.03.2026

Wunderlich GmbH	 Joseph-von-Fraunhofer-Str. 6-8 I DE·53501 Grafschaft-Ringen 
info@wunderlich.de I www.wunderlich.de/en I Tel.: +49 2641-3082-240 

EN – 1

Valve cover protectors

#13240-00x 

# Component
The colours of the illustrations are for visual purposes only. Quantity

1 Valve cover protector (left) 1
2 Valve cover protector (right) 1
3 Valve cover screw 2
4 Button head flange screw M6x12 4
5 Button head flange screw M5x18 2
6 Assembly paste 1Assembly paste

M
 Nm

Assembly tip

Caution

Magnification

Screw

Threadlocker

Torque

Legend 

Cleaner

Clean the valve cover tho-
roughly before installation.

4

5

1
2

3

4

6



Wunderlich GmbH	 Joseph-von-Fraunhofer-Str. 6-8 I DE·53501 Grafschaft-Ringen 
info@wunderlich.de I www.wunderlich.de/en I Tel.: +49 2641-3082-240 

EN – 2

#13240-00x 

Original Cover is omitted!

1 2

3 4



Wunderlich GmbH	 Joseph-von-Fraunhofer-Str. 6-8 I DE·53501 Grafschaft-Ringen 
info@wunderlich.de I www.wunderlich.de/en I Tel.: +49 2641-3082-240 

EN – 3

#13240-00x 

When replacing the rear valve cover screw, it may happen that some 
Oil collects on the underside of the Cylinder head. 

Please check this after fitting the new valve cover screw and  
clean it if necessary.

Oil the sealing surface of the 
valve cover screw.

5

6

7 8

10Nm

M6x12
6Nm



Wunderlich GmbH	 Joseph-von-Fraunhofer-Str. 6-8 I DE·53501 Grafschaft-Ringen 
info@wunderlich.de I www.wunderlich.de/en I Tel.: +49 2641-3082-240 

EN – 4

#13240-00x 

The installation of the right valve cover protector 
is identical.

9

M5x18
3,5Nm

10

M6x12
6Nm




